
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 
 

 
THE FLORIDA BAR, 
 
 Complainant,   CASE NO.:  SC20-1602 
  
vs.  The Florida Bar File Nos. 
       2019-70,188 (11H) 
       2019-70,358 (11H) 
BRUCE JACOBS,    2020-70,056 (11H) 
       
 Respondent. 
 / 
 

 
 
 

APENDIX III TO CORRECTED REPLY/ANSWER BRIEF OF 
RESPONDENT 

 
 
 

 
JACOBS LEGAL, PLLC 
ALFRED I. DUPONT BUILDING 
169 EAST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 1620 
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131  
TEL  (305) 358-7991 
FAX  (305) 358-7992 

     SERVICE EMAIL: EFILE@JAKELEGAL.COM 
 

     BY: /S/ BRUCE JACOBS   
BRUCE JACOBS 
FLORIDA BAR NO. 116203 
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Appendix III- Order Granting Final Judgment to Defendant in Palm 
Beach Circuit Court Case, Wells Fargo Bank v. John 
Riley, Case No.: 50-2016-CA-010759……….….3-14 

 
 



















IN THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

 
 

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS 
TRUSTEE FOR WAMU MORTGAGE 
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, 
SERIES 2005-PR4 TRUST, 
 
 Appellant, 

v. 

 
JOHN M. RILEY, et al.,  
 
 Appellees. 
 

CASE NO. 4D18-812 
LT No. 502016CA010759 

 
 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL 

 Appellant, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for WaMu Mortgage Pass-

Through Certificates, Series 2005–PR4 Trust, pursuant to Florida Rule of Appellate 

Procedure 9.350(b), hereby notices the voluntary dismissal with prejudice of its 

appeal in this matter.  
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
Elliot B. Kula 
  Florida Bar No. 003794 
W. Aaron Daniel 
  Florida Bar No. 99739 
William D. Mueller 
  Florida Bar No. 120124 
KULA & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 
11900 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 310 
Miami, Florida  33181 
Telephone:  (305) 354-3858 
elliot@kulalegal.com 
aaron@kulalegal.com 
william@kulalegal.com 
eservice@kulalegal.com 
Counsel for Appellant 
 
 
By:  /s/ Elliot B. Kula  
  Elliot B. Kula 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that, pursuant to and in compliance with Florida Rule of Judicial 

Administration 2.516, this Notice of Voluntary Dismissal of Appeal was e-filed with 

the Court and e-mailed on September 6, 2018, to: 
 
Bruce Jacobs, Esq. 
JACOBS KEELEY, PLLC 
169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1620 
Miami, FL  33131 
efile@jakelegal.com 
Counsel for Appellee, John M. Riley 
 

Roland E. Schwartz, Esq. 
F. Ryan Waters, Esq. 
GRAYROBINSON, P.A. 
401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1000 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301 
Roland.Schwartz@gray-robinson.com 
Ryan.Waters@gray-robinson.com 
Co-Counsel for Appellant 
 

Kristie Hatcher-Bolin, Esq. 
GRAYROBINSON, P.A. 
P.O. Box 3 
Lakeland, FL  33802 
Kristie.Hatcher@gray-robinson.com 
Linda.August@gray-robinson.com 
Co-Counsel for Appellant 

 

  
 
 
  /s/ Elliot B. Kula  
  Elliot B. Kula 




